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MULTIPLYING LEADERS

GSC ANNOUNCES 2017 FIRESEEDS SPRING ALL-ACADEMIC TEAMS

BIRMINGHAM, Ala. - The Gulf South Conference is proud to announce its 2017 FireSeeds All-Academic Teams for the
spring sports season.

Academic All-GSC Teams are selected by the Gulf South Conference Sports Information Directors (SIDs) and Faculty
Athletic Representatives (FARs) in a joint vote. Nominees must have an overall grade point average (GPA) of 3.20 or
better on a 4.00 scale for their entire academic career and may not be freshmen or first-semester or quarter transfers. The
student-athlete must be a significant contributor to the squad. Other factors include leadership, community service and
extra-curricular activities. SIDs and FARs are not allowed to vote for their own student-athletes. The number of student-
athletes selected in each sport is determined by the number of positions normally involved in the playing of that sport. Ties
are not broken.

Casey Goodwin (Baseball; Christian Brothers), Hillary Carpenter (Softball; North Alabama), Alex Peyrot (Men’s Tennis;
West Florida), Harris Stevens (Men’s Golf; West Alabama), and Jessica Smyth (Women'’s Golf; West Alabama) are now
three-time GSC All-Academic selections.

In addition to the five three-time award winners, there are 18 student-athletes who are earning the honor for the second
time.

Of the 86 GSC All-Academic selections, 40 were named to all-conference teams in 2017.

HONOR ROLL

Qualification for the GSC Honor Roll is automatic based on at least a 3.00 grade-point average and does not require a
voting process.

UAH had the most honorees, placing 104 student-athletes on the honor roll.

Overall, there were 794 student-athletes who earned this distinction, the most in conference history for the spring season.



2017 GSC FIRESEEDS SPRING GSC ALL-ACADEMIC TEAMS

Name, School

Brady Badon, West Alabama
Blaine Crim, Mississippi College
Casey Goodwin, Christian Brothers !$
Kyle Hubbuch, North Alabama %
Tyler Mauzy, Union

Dalton Murray, Valdosta State
Kyle Smith, Mississippi College %
Matt Sullivan, West Florida

Drake Tucker, North Alabama #
Zach Wylie, Union !

Name, School

Emily Bennett, Union

Amy Carden, North Alabama

Hillary Carpenter, North Alabama !$#
Jacey Castro, West Florida #

Tyler Harrison, UAH #

Katherine Lee, Mississippi College #
Brandy Morgan, Valdosta State #
Ashlend Rodriguez, West Alabama
Rhiannon Sassman, West Florida #
Katie Spinks, West Georgia !

Sierra Stella, West Georgia #
Meghan Toney, West Florida 1%
Madison Zoeller, Delta State

Name, School

Josiah Brooks, Lee #

Lane Fletcher, Shorter

Luke Hodnett, Mississippi College %
Robert McMahon, Mississippi College
Nic Pinarski, Christian Brothers 1%
Wake Roberds, Shorter #

Jacob Rogers, UAH #

BASEBALL
YR Major GPA
Sr.  Pre-Med 3.76
So. Business Administration 3.71
Sr.  Business Administration 3.71
Jr.  Secondary Education 3.46
Sr.  Exercise Science/Wellness 3.89
Jr.  Marketing 3.33
Jr.  Accounting 3.87
So. Supply Chain Logistics Management 3.92
Sr.  P12-Physical Education 3.38
Sr.  Christian Studies 3.84
SOFTBALL
YR Major GPA
Jr.  Sport Management 3.93
Sr.  Secondary Education/English 4.00
Sr.  Elementary Education 3.48
Sr.  Exercise Science 3.27
Sr.  Kinesiology 3.60
Jr.  Kinesiology (Exercise Science) 3.27
Jr.  Communication Sciences 3.82
So. Psychology 3.79
So. Biomedical Sciences 3.90
Jr. Nursing 3.85
So. Pre-Early Childhood Education 3.82
Jr.  Nursing 3.30
Sr.  Environmental Science 3.75
MEN’S TRACK AND FIELD
YR Major GPA
So. Mathematics 3.32
Jr.  Biology 3.78
So. Business Administration 3.48
Jr.  English 3.59
Jr.  Accounting 3.70
Sr.  Business Administration 4.00
Sr.  Mathematics 3.40
So. Biology Medical Sciences 4.00

Will Young, Mississippi College %

! Indicates a 2016 GSC All-Academic selection
$ Indicates a 2015 GSC All-Academic selection
# Indicates a 2017 First Team All-GSC selection
% Indicates a 2017 Second Team All-GSC selection



WOMEN’S TRACK AND FIELD

Name, School YR Major

Kaleigh Akers, Mississippi College So. Kinesiology (Exercise Science)
Anelise Aldana, Shorter # Sr.  Business Administration
Cayce Bryan, Lee # Sr.  Health Science

Courtney Canady, UAH % So. Nursing

Emani Collins, West Georgia ! Jr.  English

Anna Grace Govero, Mississippi College #% Jr.  Nursing

Kiana Grant, Mississippi College % Jr.  Kinesiology (Exercise Science)
Jessica Gullette (Childers), Lee #% Gr.  Spanish Education

Morgan Killen, North Alabama So. Nursing

Andrea McDonald, Mississippi College # So. Kinesiology (Pre-Physical Therapy)
Leah Sikorski, Shorter Sr.  Biology

Audrey Smith, Lee #% Jr.  Biochemistry

Caitlyn Teknipp, West Georgia Jr.  Sport Management

MEN’S TENNIS

Name, School YR Major

Nicolai Jochamowitz, West Alabama Jr.  Business Management

Lucio Menezes, Mississippi College % Jr.  Finance

Alex Peyrot, West Florida !$# Sr.  Comprehensive Econ./Finance
Pedro Roese, West Florida Sr.  Global Marketing

Pablo Tellez, West Florida Sr.  Comprehensive Econ./Finance
Joan Valy, Mississippi College % Jr.  Business Administration

WOMEN'’S TENNIS

Name, School YR Major

Daniella Barta, Valdosta State So. Psychology

Cristina Cabanas, UAH ! Jr.  Psychology

Anja Cosovic, Valdosta State % Sr.  Psychology

Paula Lopez, West Florida # Sr.  Human Resource Management
Heather Mixon, West Florida So. Mechanical Engineering

Amina Mukhametshina, West Alabama # Jr. Business Administration

MEN’S GOLF
Name, School YR Major
Chandler Blanchet, West Florida # Jr.  Exercise Science
Andrew Cronwright, West Alabama So. Exercise Science
Jacob Huizinga, West Florida # So. Sport Management
Sam Jones, West Georgia So. Pre-Finance
Bannon O’Pry, West Alabama Jr.  Marine Biology
Davis Roche, Valdosta State Jr.  Healthcare Administration
Harris Stevens, West Alabama !$ Sr.  Pre-Med
Patrick Twesme, North Alabama % Sr. Accounting

! Indicates a 2016 GSC All-Academic selection

$ Indicates a 2015 GSC All-Academic selection

# Indicates a 2017 First Team All-GSC selection

% Indicates a 2017 Second Team All-GSC selection

GPA
3.90
4.00
3.85
3.69
3.69
3.75
3.78
4.00
3.98
3.58
3.79
3.64
3.88

GPA
3.84
4.00
3.55
3.66
3.41

3.71

GPA
4.00
3.88
3.83
3.71

3.93
3.36

GPA
3.67
3.80
3.56
3.67
3.70
3.93
3.85
3.56



Name, School

Franziska Bremm, West Georgia #

Sam Burrus, Lee #

Lauren Lamm, West Florida #

KayCee Lindberg, Union
Caroline Moore, Lee #

Savannah Payne, West Alabama $#
Taylor Sarratt, West Georgia !
Jessica Smyth, West Alabama !$
Lola Uribe-Astolfi, West Georgia $

Name, School

Irfana Ahmed, Montevallo #
Shelby Beverly, Shorter

Elli Flaig, Young Harris !
Jami Hudak, Montevallo

Rachel Lepine, Young Harris !
Anna Lummus, Young Harris !

Crystal Marshall, Shorter !
Maddie Peek, Young Harris
Allie Perry, Shorter
McKinley Puckett, Shorter

Kaylynn Roach, Young Harris !
Hannah Sacristan, Young Harris #
Meghan Tonnesen, Young Harris !

YR

So.

Jr.

Sr.
Sr.
Jr.

Sr.
Gr.
Sr.

So.

YR

So.

Sr.
Jr.

So.

Jr.
Sr.
Sr.

So.
So.
So.

Sr.

So.

Jr.

! Indicates a 2016 GSC All-Academic selection
$ Indicates a 2015 GSC All-Academic selection
# Indicates a 2017 First Team All-GSC selection
% Indicates a 2017 Second Team All-GSC selection

WOMEN’S GOLF

Major

Pre-Biology
Accounting/Finance
Sport Management
Sport Management
Advertising

Pre-Med

Public Administration
History

Economics

WOMEN’S LACROSSE

Major

Political Science
Business Administration
Business and Public Policy
Political Science
Biology

Communication Studies
Biology

Outdoor Leadership
Nursing

Biology

Biology

Biology

Biology

GPA
3.67
3.94
3.31

3.56
3.55
3.42
4.00
3.80
3.73

GPA
3.60
3.96
3.47
3.70
3.40
3.43
3.76
3.46
4.00
3.75
3.36
3.45
3.76



