

GULF SOUTH CONFERENCE

2101 Providence Park / Suite 200 / Birmingham, AL 35242 Phone (205) 991-9880 / Fax (205) 437-0505 www.gscsports.org / @GulfSouth For Immediate Release / June 13, 2017



GSC ANNOUNCES 2017 FIRESEEDS SPRING ALL-ACADEMIC TEAMS

BIRMINGHAM, Ala. - The Gulf South Conference is proud to announce its 2017 FireSeeds All-Academic Teams for the spring sports season.

Academic All-GSC Teams are selected by the Gulf South Conference Sports Information Directors (SIDs) and Faculty Athletic Representatives (FARs) in a joint vote. Nominees must have an overall grade point average (GPA) of 3.20 or better on a 4.00 scale for their entire academic career and may not be freshmen or first-semester or quarter transfers. The student-athlete must be a significant contributor to the squad. Other factors include leadership, community service and extra-curricular activities. SIDs and FARs are not allowed to vote for their own student-athletes. The number of student-athletes selected in each sport is determined by the number of positions normally involved in the playing of that sport. Ties are not broken.

Casey Goodwin (Baseball; Christian Brothers), Hillary Carpenter (Softball; North Alabama), Alex Peyrot (Men's Tennis; West Florida), Harris Stevens (Men's Golf; West Alabama), and Jessica Smyth (Women's Golf; West Alabama) are now three-time GSC All-Academic selections.

In addition to the five three-time award winners, there are 18 student-athletes who are earning the honor for the second time.

Of the 86 GSC All-Academic selections, 40 were named to all-conference teams in 2017.

HONOR ROLL

Qualification for the GSC Honor Roll is automatic based on at least a 3.00 grade-point average and does not require a voting process.

UAH had the most honorees, placing 104 student-athletes on the honor roll.

Overall, there were 794 student-athletes who earned this distinction, the most in conference history for the spring season.

2017 GSC FIRESEEDS SPRING GSC ALL-ACADEMIC TEAMS

BASEBALL

Name, School	<u>YR</u>	<u>Major</u>	GPA
Brady Badon, West Alabama	Sr.	Pre-Med	3.76
Blaine Crim, Mississippi College	So.	Business Administration	3.71
Casey Goodwin, Christian Brothers !\$	Sr.	Business Administration	3.71
Kyle Hubbuch, North Alabama %	Jr.	Secondary Education	3.46
Tyler Mauzy, Union	Sr.	Exercise Science/Wellness	3.89
Dalton Murray, Valdosta State	Jr.	Marketing	3.33
Kyle Smith, Mississippi College %	Jr.	Accounting	3.87
Matt Sullivan, West Florida	So.	Supply Chain Logistics Managemen	t 3.92
Drake Tucker, North Alabama #	Sr.	P12-Physical Education	3.38
Zach Wylie, Union!	Sr.	Christian Studies	3.84

SOFTBALL

Name, School	<u>YR</u>	<u>Major</u>	GPA
Emily Bennett, Union	Jr.	Sport Management	3.93
Amy Carden, North Alabama	Sr.	Secondary Education/English	4.00
Hillary Carpenter, North Alabama !\$#	Sr.	Elementary Education	3.48
Jacey Castro, West Florida #	Sr.	Exercise Science	3.27
Tyler Harrison, UAH !#	Sr.	Kinesiology	3.60
Katherine Lee, Mississippi College #	Jr.	Kinesiology (Exercise Science)	3.27
Brandy Morgan, Valdosta State !#	Jr.	Communication Sciences	3.82
Ashlend Rodriguez, West Alabama	So.	Psychology	3.79
Rhiannon Sassman, West Florida #	So.	Biomedical Sciences	3.90
Katie Spinks, West Georgia!	Jr.	Nursing	3.85
Sierra Stella, West Georgia #	So.	Pre-Early Childhood Education	3.82
Meghan Toney, West Florida !%	Jr.	Nursing	3.30
Madison Zoeller, Delta State	Sr.	Environmental Science	3.75

MEN'S TRACK AND FIELD

Name, School	<u>YR</u>	<u>Major</u>	<u>GPA</u>
Josiah Brooks, Lee #	So.	Mathematics	3.32
Lane Fletcher, Shorter	Jr.	Biology	3.78
Luke Hodnett, Mississippi College %	So.	Business Administration	3.48
Robert McMahon, Mississippi College	Jr.	English	3.59
Nic Pinarski, Christian Brothers !%	Jr.	Accounting	3.70
Wake Roberds, Shorter #	Sr.	Business Administration	4.00
Jacob Rogers, UAH #	Sr.	Mathematics	3.40
Will Young, Mississippi College %	So.	Biology Medical Sciences	4.00

[!] Indicates a 2016 GSC All-Academic selection

^{\$} Indicates a 2015 GSC All-Academic selection

[#] Indicates a 2017 First Team All-GSC selection

[%] Indicates a 2017 Second Team All-GSC selection

WOMEN'S TRACK AND FIELD

VVOIVIEN 3 IN	ACN	AND FIELD	
Name, School	<u>YR</u>	<u>Major</u>	GPA
Kaleigh Akers, Mississippi College	So.	Kinesiology (Exercise Science)	3.90
Anelise Aldana, Shorter #	Sr.	Business Administration	4.00
Cayce Bryan, Lee #	Sr.	Health Science	3.85
Courtney Canady, UAH %	So.	Nursing	3.69
Emani Collins, West Georgia!	Jr.	English	3.69
Anna Grace Govero, Mississippi College #%	Jr.	Nursing	3.75
Kiana Grant, Mississippi College %	Jr.	Kinesiology (Exercise Science)	3.78
Jessica Gullette (Childers), Lee #%	Gr.	Spanish Education	4.00
Morgan Killen, North Alabama	So.	Nursing	3.98
Andrea McDonald, Mississippi College #	So.	Kinesiology (Pre-Physical Therapy)	3.58
Leah Sikorski, Shorter	Sr.	Biology	3.79
Audrey Smith, Lee !#%	Jr.	Biochemistry	3.64
Caitlyn Teknipp, West Georgia	Jr.	Sport Management	3.88
MEN'S	STEN	NNIS	
Name, School	YR	Major	GPA
Nicolai Jochamowitz, West Alabama	Jr.	Business Management	3.84
Lucio Menezes, Mississippi College %	Jr.	Finance	4.00
Alex Peyrot, West Florida !\$#	Sr.	Comprehensive Econ./Finance	3.55
Pedro Roese, West Florida	Sr.	Global Marketing	3.66
Pablo Tellez, West Florida	Sr.	Comprehensive Econ./Finance	3.41
Joan Valy, Mississippi College %	Jr.	Business Administration	3.71
WOMEN	ı'S T	ENNIS	
Name, School	YR	Major	GPA
Daniella Barta, Valdosta State	So.	Psychology	4.00
Cristina Cabanas, UAH!	Jr.	Psychology	3.88
Anja Cosovic, Valdosta State %	Sr.	Psychology	3.83
Paula Lopez, West Florida #	Sr.	Human Resource Management	3.71
Heather Mixon, West Florida	So.	Mechanical Engineering	3.93
Amina Mukhametshina, West Alabama #	Jr.	Business Administration	3.36
MEN ³	'S GC	DLF	
Name, School	<u>YR</u>	<u>Major</u>	GPA
Chandler Blanchet, West Florida !#	Jr.	Exercise Science	3.67
Andrew Cronwright, West Alabama	So.	Exercise Science	3.80
Jacob Huizinga, West Florida #	So.	Sport Management	3.56
Sam Jones, West Georgia	So.	Pre-Finance	3.67
Bannon O'Pry, West Alabama	Jr.	Marine Biology	3.70
Davis Roche, Valdosta State	Jr.	Healthcare Administration	3.93
Harris Stevens, West Alabama !\$	Sr.	Pre-Med	3.85
DILLE NUMBER	_	A	0 = 0

Sr.

Accounting

3.56

Patrick Twesme, North Alabama %

[!] Indicates a 2016 GSC All-Academic selection

^{\$} Indicates a 2015 GSC All-Academic selection

[#] Indicates a 2017 First Team All-GSC selection

[%] Indicates a 2017 Second Team All-GSC selection

WOMEN'S GOLF

Name, School	<u>YR</u>	<u>Major</u>	GPA
Franziska Bremm, West Georgia #	So.	Pre-Biology	3.67
Sam Burrus, Lee !#	Jr.	Accounting/Finance	3.94
Lauren Lamm, West Florida #	Sr.	Sport Management	3.31
KayCee Lindberg, Union	Sr.	Sport Management	3.56
Caroline Moore, Lee #	Jr.	Advertising	3.55
Savannah Payne, West Alabama \$#	Sr.	Pre-Med	3.42
Taylor Sarratt, West Georgia!	Gr.	Public Administration	4.00
Jessica Smyth, West Alabama !\$	Sr.	History	3.80
Lola Uribe-Astolfi, West Georgia \$	So.	Economics	3.73

WOMEN'S LACROSSE

Name, School	<u>YR</u>	<u>Major</u>	<u>GPA</u>
Irfana Ahmed, Montevallo #	So.	Political Science	3.60
Shelby Beverly, Shorter	Sr.	Business Administration	3.96
Elli Flaig, Young Harris!	Jr.	Business and Public Policy	3.47
Jami Hudak, Montevallo	So.	Political Science	3.70
Rachel Lepine, Young Harris!	Jr.	Biology	3.40
Anna Lummus, Young Harris!	Sr.	Communication Studies	3.43
Crystal Marshall, Shorter!	Sr.	Biology	3.76
Maddie Peek, Young Harris	So.	Outdoor Leadership	3.46
Allie Perry, Shorter	So.	Nursing	4.00
McKinley Puckett, Shorter	So.	Biology	3.75
Kaylynn Roach, Young Harris!	Sr.	Biology	3.36
Hannah Sacristan, Young Harris #	So.	Biology	3.45
Meghan Tonnesen, Young Harris!	Jr.	Biology	3.76

[!] Indicates a 2016 GSC All-Academic selection

^{\$} Indicates a 2015 GSC All-Academic selection

[#] Indicates a 2017 First Team All-GSC selection

[%] Indicates a 2017 Second Team All-GSC selection